Type Contact form Part number (semi-sealed)
Standard SPST-NO G5PA-1-8
■ Meets TV-5 standards required for TV and
audio equipment power supplies
■ High sensitivity coil with low 250 mW power
consumption
■ High impulse withstand surge of 10,000V
■ Double insulation construction assures high

Max. switching capacity 1,250 VA, 150 W
Min. permissible load 100mA, 5 VDC
■ HOW TO ORDER
■ CONTACT DATA
Power PCB Relay G5PA
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
22
G5PA G5PA
Contact resistance 100 mΩ max.
Operate time 15 ms max.
Release time 5 ms max.
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric withstand voltage 4,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between coil and contact
1,000 VAC, 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between contacts of same polarity
Impulse withstand voltage 10,000 V, 1.2x50µs between coil and contact
Vibration resistance Destruction 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude for 2 hours
Malfunction 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude for 5 minutes
Shock resistance Destruction 1,000 m/s2 (approx. 100G)
Malfunction 200 m/s2 (approx. 20G)
Life expectancy Mechanical 1,000,000 operations min. (at 18,000 operations/hr)
Electrical 80,000 operations min. with resistive load (reference value)
40,000 operations min. (under rated TV-Capacitive Load)
Ambient temperature Operating -40°C to 70°C (with no icing)
Ambient humidity Operating 35% to 85%
Weight Approx. 10g
■ CHARACTERISTICS
Rated Rated Coil Pickup Dropout Maximum Power
voltage current resistance voltage voltage voltage consumption
(VDC) (mA) (Ω) ( - - - - - - - - - -  % of rated voltage  - - - - - - - - - - - - - ) (approx.)
5 50.8 100 80% max. 10% min. 110% max. 250mW
9 27.8 324 80% max. 10% min. 110% max. 250mW
12 20.8 577 80% max. 10% min. 110% max. 250mW
24 10.4 2,310 80% max. 10% min. 110% max. 250mW
■ COIL DATA – Standard
Max. Switching Capacity
■ CHARACTERISTIC DATA
Ambient Temperature vs. Max. Voltage
Switching Voltage (V)
S
w
itc
hi
ng
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
M
ax
. V
ol
ta
ge
 (
%
)
NOTE: The maximum voltage is the permissable
peak voltage that can be imposed on the coil The
maximum voltage must not be imposed on the